
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

11,476 3,049
1,221
1,828

1,772
56

8,427
1,472
6,955

6,584
371

100.00 100.00 100.00
2,693
8,783

427
8,356 72.81

23.47
76.53

78.13
4.40

40.05
59.95

58.12
1.84

17.47
82.53

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

8,356 6,971

3,070

651
666

1,753
3,901

425

271

85
26

160
154

960

608

143
82

383
352

100.00 83.43 11.49 5.09

3,949

879
774

2,296
4,407
52.74

47.26 63.76

36.24

63.33

36.67

44.04

55.96

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
16,761
11,476
8,945

5,285
422
246
80

3,996
0

541

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
68.47

31.53

100.00

22.05
77.95

100.00
7.98
4.65
1.51

75.61
0.00

10.24

2,531

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

11,476 8,945

115
1,025
1,887
1,920
1,659
1,274

852
213

2,531

350
634
551
323
237
203
156
77

100.00 100.00 100.00

465
1,659
2,438
2,243
1,896
1,477
1,008

290

2,775
4,139
4,097 2,912

3,579
2,339

1,185
560
436

4.05
14.46
21.24
19.55
16.52
12.87
8.78

35.70

2.53

36.07
24.18

1.29
11.46
21.10
21.46
18.55
14.24
9.52
2.38

13.83
25.05
21.77
12.76
9.36
8.02
6.16
3.04

32.55
40.01
26.15

46.82
22.13
17.23

023Garrett County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

3.72



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

3,218 976
478
498

486
12

2,242
540

1,702

1,603
99

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,018
2,200

111
2,089 64.92

31.63
68.37

71.50
4.42

48.98
51.02

49.80
1.23

24.09
75.91

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

2,089 1,547

681

164
133
384
866

134

98

35
11
52
36

408

280

77
40

163
128

100.00 74.05 19.53 6.41

1,059

276
184
599

1,030
49.31

50.69 73.13

26.87

68.63

31.37

44.02

55.98

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
3,871
3,218
1,969

653
128
76
14

313
0

122

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
83.13

16.87

100.00

38.81
61.19

100.00
19.60
11.64
2.14

47.93
0.00

18.68

1,249

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

3,218 1,969

27
177
381
430
316
325
233
80

1,249

182
264
256
157
123
127
99
41

100.00 100.00 100.00

209
441
637
587
439
452
332
121

905
1,026
1,078 558

746
638

520
280
267

6.49
13.70
19.79
18.24
13.64
14.05
10.32

33.50

3.76

31.88
28.12

1.37
8.99

19.35
21.84
16.05
16.51
11.83
4.06

14.57
21.14
20.50
12.57
9.85

10.17
7.93
3.28

28.34
37.89
32.40

41.63
22.42
21.38

023Garrett County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

3.45



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

8,258 2,073
743

1,330

1,286
44

6,185
932

5,253

4,981
272

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,675
6,583

316
6,267 75.89

20.28
79.72

80.53
4.40

35.84
64.16

62.04
2.12

15.07
84.93

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

6,267 5,424

2,389

487
533

1,369
3,035

291

173

50
15

108
118

552

328

66
42

220
224

100.00 86.55 8.81 4.64

2,890

603
590

1,697
3,377
53.89

46.11 59.45

40.55

59.42

40.58

44.04

55.96

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
12,890
8,258
6,976

4,632
294
170
66

3,683
0

419

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
64.07

35.93

100.00

15.52
84.48

100.00
6.35
3.67
1.42

79.51
0.00
9.05

1,282

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

8,258 6,976

88
848

1,506
1,490
1,343

949
619
133

1,282

168
370
295
166
114
76
57
36

100.00 100.00 100.00

256
1,218
1,801
1,656
1,457
1,025

676
169

1,870
3,113
3,019 2,354

2,833
1,701

665
280
169

3.10
14.75
21.81
20.05
17.64
12.41
8.19

36.56

2.05

37.70
22.64

1.26
12.16
21.59
21.36
19.25
13.60
8.87
1.91

13.10
28.86
23.01
12.95
8.89
5.93
4.45
2.81

33.74
40.61
24.38

51.87
21.84
13.18

023Garrett County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

3.83


