2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Garrett County			Jurisdiction:	023			Tota
Table P4 : Households by Presence of Peop	ole 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Typ	e and Ho	usehold Size		
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct	of One or	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ov	er T	otal 65 Y	ear & Over	Tota
Total Households	11,476	100.00	8,427	100	0.00	3,049	100.0
1 Person Household	2,693	23.47	1,472	17.	47	1,221	40.05
2 or More Person Households	8,783	76.53	6,955	82.	.53	1,828	59.95
Non-Family Households	427	3.72	371	4.	40	56	1.84
Family Households	8,356	72.81	6,584	78.	.13	1,772	58.12
Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and Age	ge of Rela	ated Childrer	1				
			Married Couple		e Householder,		
		Total	Family	No Hu	sband Present	No Wife	
Family Households		8,356	6,971		960		425
% of row total		100.00	83.43		11.49	4	5.09
With Related Children Under 18 Years		3,949	3,070		608		271
% of column total		47.26	44.04		63.33		3.76
Under 6 Years Only		879	651		143		85
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		774	666		82		26
6 to 17 Years Only		2,296	1,753		383		160
No Related Children Under 18 Years		4,407	3,901		352		154
% of column total		52.74	55.96		36.67		
Table H1 : Housing Units - Occupied and V	acant	Total	Pct. of Tota	1 Pct	. of Occupied	Pct. of Va	cant
Total Housing Units		16,761	100.00		or ottopica		
Occupied :		11,476	68.47		100.00		
Owner Occupied		8,945			77.95		
Renter Occupied		2,531			22.05		
Vacant :		5,285	31.53			100.	.00
For Rent		422				7.	98
For Sale Only		246				4.	65
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		80				1.:	51
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional U	se	3,996				75.	61
For Migrant Workers		0				0.00	
Other Vacant		541				10.1	24
Table H2 : Occupied Housing Units - Tenur	e by Age	of Household			5	-	
		Total	Pct. of Total	Owner Occupied	Pct. of Total	Renter Occupied	Pct. o Tota
Occupied Housing Units		11,476	100.00	8,945	100.00	2,531	100.0
15 to 24 Years		465	4.05	115	1.29	350	13.83
		1,659	14.46	1,025	11.46	634	25.05
25 to 34 Years		2,438	21.24	1,887	21.10	551	21.77
		2,430			21.46	323	12.76
25 to 34 Years		2,438	19.55	1,920	21.46	525	
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years			19.55 16.52	1,920 1,659	18.55	237	9.36
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years		2,243					9.36 8.02
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years		2,243 1,896	16.52	1,659	18.55	237	8.02
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years		2,243 1,896 1,477	16.52 12.87	1,659 1,274	18.55 14.24	237 203	8.02 6.10
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years		2,243 1,896 1,477 1,008	16.52 12.87 8.78	1,659 1,274 852	18.55 14.24 9.52	237 203 156	
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		2,243 1,896 1,477 1,008 290	16.52 12.87 8.78 2.53	1,659 1,274 852 213	18.55 14.24 9.52 2.38	237 203 156 77	8.02 6.16 3.04

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Garrett County			Jurisdiction:	023		I	nsidePF	
Table P4 : Households by Presence of Peop	ple 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	e and Hou	sehold Size			
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct.	of One or M	More People	Pct. o	
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ove	er To		ear & Over	Tota	
Total Households	3,218	100.00	2,242	100	.00	976	100.0	
1 Person Household	1,018	31.63	540	24.0	09	478	48.98	
2 or More Person Households	2,200	68.37	1,702	75.9	91	498	51.02	
Non-Family Households	111	3.45	99	4.4	42	12	1.23	
Family Households	2,089	64.92	1,603	71.:		486	49.80	
Fable P5 : Family Type by Presence and A	ge of Rela	ated Childrer	1					
	0		Married Couple	Female	e Householder,	Male Hou	seholde	
		Total	Family	No Hu	sband Present	No Wife	Presen	
Family Households		2,089	1,547		408		134	
% of row total		100.00	74.05		19.53	(5.41	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		1.050	681		280		08	
		1,059 50.69	44.02		280 68.63	7	98 3.13	
% of column total						/		
Under 6 Years Only		276	164		77		35	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		184	133		40		11 52	
6 to 17 Years Only		599	384		163		52	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		1,030	866			36		
% of column total		49.31	55.98		31.37	2	6.87	
Cable H1 : Housing Units - Occupied and V	Vacant							
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct.	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	acant	
Total Housing Units		3,871	100.00					
Occupied :		3,218	83.13		100.00			
Owner Occupied		1,969			61.19			
Renter Occupied		1,249			38.81			
Vacant :		653	16.87			100	.00	
For Rent		128				19.	60	
For Sale Only		76				11.	11.64	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		14				2.	14	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional U	lse	313				47.93		
For Migrant Workers		0				0.00		
Other Vacant		122				18.	68	
Cable H2 : Occupied Housing Units - Tenu	re by Age	of Household	ler					
				Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct.	
		Total		Decupied	Total	Occupied	Tota	
Occupied Housing Units		3,218	100.00	1,969	100.00	1,249	100.0	
15 to 24 Years		209	6.49	27	1.37	182	14.5	
25 to 34 Years		441	13.70	177	8.99	264	21.1	
35 to 44 Years		637	19.79	381	19.35	256	20.5	
		587	18.24	430	21.84	157	12.5	
45 to 54 Years		439	13.64	316	16.05	123	9.8	
45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years			14.05	325	16.51	123	10.1	
55 to 64 Years		150		545	10.01	141	10.1	
55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years		452 332				00	70	
55 to 64 Years		452 332 121	10.32 3.76	233 80	11.83 4.06	99 41		
55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		332 121	10.32 3.76	233 80	11.83 4.06	41	3.2	
55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years		332	10.32	233	11.83		7.9 3.2 41.6 22.4	

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Garrett County			Jurisdiction:	023		Ou	tsidePF
Table P4 : Households by Presence of Peop	le 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	e and Hou	sehold Size		
Total Households	Total 8,258	Pct. of Total 100.00	No Person 65 Year & Ov 6,185	Pct. er To 100	tal 65 Ye	More People ear & Over 2,073	Pct. of Tota 100.00
1 Person Household	0,230 1,675	20.28	932	100		2,073 743	35.84
2 or More Person Households		20.28 79.72		84.9			
	6,583	3.83	5,253 272	04.) 4.4		1,330	64.16
Non-Family Households Family Households	316 6,267	5.85 75.89	4,981	4.4 80.1		44 1,286	2.12 62.04
rainity nousenoids	0,207	15.69	4,901	00		1,200	02.04
Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and Ag	ge of Rela	ated Childrer					
		TT (1	Married Couple		e Householder,	Male Hou	
		Total	Family	No Hu	sband Present	No Wife	
Family Households		6,267	5,424		552		291
% of row total		100.00	86.55		8.81	2	4.64
With Related Children Under 18 Years		2,890	2,389		328		173
% of column total		46.11	44.04		59.42	5	9.45
Under 6 Years Only		603	487		66		50
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		590	533		42		15
6 to 17 Years Only		1,697	1,369		220		108
No Related Children Under 18 Years		3,377	3,035		224		118
% of column total		53.89	55.96		40.58		0.55
Table H1 : Housing Units - Occupied and V	acant	Total	Pct. of Tota	l Pct.	Pct. of Occupied		acant
Total Housing Units		12,890	100.00				
Occupied :		8,258	64.07		100.00		
Owner Occupied		6,976			84.48		
Renter Occupied		1,282			15.52		
Vacant :		4,632	35.93			100	.00
For Rent		294				6.	35
For Sale Only		170				3.	67
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		66				1.	42
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Us	e	3,683				79.51	
For Migrant Workers		0				0.00	
Other Vacant		419				9.	05
Table H2 : Occupied Housing Units - Tenure	e by Age	of Household					
		T (1	Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct.
Occupied Housing - Units		Total		Occupied	Total	Occupied	Tota
Occupied Housing Units		8,258	100.00	6,976	100.00	1,282	100.0
15 to 24 Years		256	3.10	88	1.26	168	13.10
25 to 34 Years		1,218	14.75	848	12.16	370	28.86
35 to 44 Years		1,801	21.81	1,506	21.59	295	23.01
45 to 54 Years		1,656	20.05	1,490	21.36	166	12.95
55 to 64 Years		1,457	17.64	1,343	19.25	114	8.89
65 to 74 Years		1,025	12.41	949	13.60	76	5.93
75 to 84 Years		676	8.19	619	8.87	57	4.45
85 Years and Over		169	2.05	133	1.91	36	2.8
25 to 44 Years		3,019	36.56	2,354	33.74	665	51.87
45 to 64 Years		3,113	37.70	2,833	40.61	280	21.84

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.